During the year we were delighted to pay our first dividend to shareholders, an interim dividend of 2 cents per share (fully franked).
The Board remains committed to delivering sustainable returns to shareholders. However, in the context of the near-term
challenges at our operations, but with high confidence in resolving issues in H1, the Board has determined that there will be no
final dividend at the full year, but will reconsider for the 2023 half year.

Looking ahead, 2023 is a very important year for 29Metals. In our December 2022 quarterly report, we outlined the key drivers
for our performance in 2023 – development rates, ventilation, regulatory approvals, costs management and capital discipline –
these, along with a continuing focus on health and safety, will be the key drivers to executing our plan in 2023.

We also have important milestones in our organic growth pipeline as we commence the approvals process for Gossan Valley,
look to continue our drilling success at Cervantes, and progress evaluation of our exciting cobalt opportunity at Capricorn Copper.

2022 | Full Year Financial Results

 Page 3 of 11

2022 Financial Results

Revenue

   Statutory Pro forma 1

Year ended 31 December Units 2022 2021 Var 2021 Var

Copper concentrate $’000 516,475 421,758 94,717 535,398 (18,923)

Zinc concentrate $’000 181,627 124,668 56,959 124,668 56,959

Lead concentrate $’000 0 40,076 (40,076) 40,076 (40,076)

Shipping revenue 2 $’000 15,911 7,351 8,560 7,351 8,560

QP price adjustment $’000 6,675 6,909 (234) 2,104 4,571

Total revenue 3 $’000 720,688 600,762 119,926 709,597 11,091

Copper metal revenue as a % of Total revenue % 59.4 58.6 0.8 64.5 (5.1)

TCRCs netted off against revenue $’000 78,209 55,005 23,204 60,141 18,068

Notes:
1. Pro forma information is non-IFRS financial information. Refer to page 8 for important information regarding the use of non-IFRS financial

information in this release.
2. A portion of revenue from concentrate sales delivered on a Cost Insurance and Freight (‘CIF’) basis is reported as Shipping revenue.
3. Total concentrate revenue is reported net of TCRCs.

Revenue for the Reporting Period was $721 million. This represented a 20% increase in revenue against the statutory result
for the prior period (2021: $601 million), reflecting the inclusion of revenue from Capricorn Copper for the full Reporting Period,